

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3572/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in DBCRL No. 1201/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHRAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Nayal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice. Notice is also issued to the petitioner herein as to why his conviction under Section 326 of the I.P.C. shall not be converted into one under Section 302 thereof.
Call for the records.
Liberty to mention.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master