

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SLP(Crl.)No.3572/2007

SHRAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

SLP(Crl.)Nos.5742-43/2007

Date: 13/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indrani, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.5742-43/07 has to serve the unserved respondents. Petitioner may serve the Standing Counsel of Respondent No.1.

Notice of unserved Respondent Nos.2 and 3 be forwarded through the concerned investigating agency, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry with proper names of the unserved respondents, within two weeks.

Petitioners in all the SLPs are further directed to provide additional copies of the pleadings to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance on record.

List the matters on 8th January, 2008.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
s Registrar