

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3572/2007

SHRAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1)NOS.5742-5743, 7673 & 7674 of 2007

Date: 08/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madnurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP (Cr1.) 5742-5743/2007

The petitioner has to comply with the earlier order within two weeks without
fail.

Issue notice immediately, thereafter.

SLP (Cr1.) 7673/2007

Await service.

List the matter on 06.02.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar