

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3572/2007

SHRAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5742-5743 & 7674 of 2007

Date: 06/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Deo, Adv.  
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.5742-43/07 has failed to comply  
with the earlier order for disclosing the correct addresses of  
unserved Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in this group of SLPs.

..2/-

.2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for  
appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved  
respondents.

In the rest of the SLPs, served respondents may file Counter  
Affidavit, before 28th February, 2008.

List the matters on 28th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar