

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5742-5743/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in DBCRA No. 1201/2002 &  
DBCRA No. 1344/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 22/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the  
office report on default.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)  
Court Master