

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.13272 & 13274/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5742-5743/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in DBCRA No.
1201/2002 & DBCRA No. 1344/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

RANJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Cr1.MP.No.13272/2010(Appln. for restoration of SLP)

Cr1.MP.No. 13274/2010 (Appln.c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for
restoration is condoned. The special leave petitions
are restored accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master