

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in DBCRL No. 1201/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHRAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5742-5743 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7673 of 2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 7674 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, exem. from filing OT and issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,Addl.A.G.(Raj.)

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh,Adv.

Mr. Sahil S.Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Eight weeks' time, as a last chance, granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER