

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1382 of 2011

SHRAWAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI. A. Nos.1383-1384/2011
CrI.A. No.1385/2011
CrI.A. No.1386/2011

Date : 19/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (N/P)

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

Post the matter in the fourth week of November,

Signature Not Verified 2015.
Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.06.19
16:09:27 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master